DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

Vol. <u>m90</u> Page 9428 @

conveying real property situated in said county described as follows:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT 2 BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HERETO.

(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE)

having received from the beneficiary under said trust deed a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligation secured by said trust deed has been fully paid and performed, hereby does grant, bargain, sell and convey, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, all of the estate held by the undersigned in and to said described premises by virtue of said trust deed.

In construing this instrument and whenever the context hereof so requires, the singular includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned trustee has executed this instrument; if the undersigned is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and its seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by its Board

of Directors. 1000 16 ,19AU DATED: ..

WILLIAM P BRANDSHESS TRUSTEE

......

(If executed by a corporation, affix corporate seal.)

		1 rusiee
(If the trustee who signs above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.)	STATE OF OREGON,) \$5,
STATE OF OREGON,		
Klamath)	County or	owledged before me on,
t man acknowledged belote mit on	This instrument was used	
10 011 / (0 19 7 Uby	19, Бу	
William P. Blandsness	as	
	00 10	
L AAA		
Notary Public for Oregon	Notary Public for Oregon	(SEAL)
	My commission expires:	
(SEAL) My commission expires: 12-13-91	My commission express	
A set the set of the s		
BATSELL BROTHERS		STATE OF OREGON, ss.
S. S. Y. S.	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	County of
		I certify that the within instrument
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS		was received for record on the day
SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK		of M and recorded
		at
	SPACE RESERVED	in book/reel/volume No
GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS	FOR	page
After recording return to:	RECORDER'S USE	ment/microfilm/reception No
SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK		Record of Mortgages of said County.
801 MAIN STREET		Witness my hand and seal of
KLAMALTH FALLS OR 97601		County affixed.
NAME, ADDITED	g address.	
Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following		NAME
		Dealist
		By Deputy
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP		
III NAME, ADDITION		

1200

9429

EXHIBIT 2

All that portion of Lot 70, ENTERPRISE TRACTS, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows: Beginning at a point in the Southerly line of Sixth Street, at its intersection with a North and South line 390.0 feet West of the East line of Lot 70; thence South 352.7 feet and West 17.5 feet to an iron pipe which is the True Point of Beginning; thence West 109.97 feet to an iron pipe; thence South 295.3 feet to an iron pipe; thence on an 11 an iron pipe; then Left a distance of 52.5 feet more or less to degree 30' curve to the left a distance of 107.71 feet to an iron pipe; thence North a distance of 347.8 feet to the True Point of Beginning, all as shown on Signal Oil Company Drawing C-944, dated April, 1946.

An easement and right of way over and across that certain property situate, lying and being in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows: All that portion of Lot 70 of ENTERPRISE TRACTS, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows: Beginning at a point in the South line of Sixth Street at its intersection with a North and South line 290.0 feet West of the East line of Lot 70; thence South 706.5 feet; thence West 17.5 feet; thence North along a North and South line 407.5 feet West of the East line of Lot 70 a distance of 718.43 feet to the intersection of said line with the South line of Sixth Street; thence Southeast along said street line 21.2 feet to the Point of Beginning, for the purpose of ingress and egress

Tax Account No: 3909 004AA 06300

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF H	KLAMATH: SS.	7th day
Juin-	S. Valley State Bank une	. <u>M90</u> ,
Filed for record at request of A.D., 19	S. Valley State Bank network of the second s	
of	Mortgages on Fage County Clerk Evelyn Biehn County Clerk By Danier Mulle	nolare
A12 00	By <u>Fourtan</u>	

FEE \$13.00